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From: Zhu, Zeng
To: "Ryan.Arba@cpuc.ca.gov"
Subject: RE: WMP - Data Request - Due May 3 2021 - BVES
Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 4:20:00 PM
Attachments: image002.png


Received by BVES.
 
Thank you for your time,
 
Zeng
 


 
Zeng Zhu
Analyst, Regulatory and Rates • Bear Valley Electric Service, Inc.
630 E Foothill Blvd • San Dimas, CA 91773


Email: zeng.zhu@bvesinc.com
Office: 909-394-3600 Ext. 495 |Mobile: 626-201-3565
Pronouns: he/him/his


 


From: Arba, Ryan <Ryan.Arba@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 3:26 PM
To: Quan, Nguyen <Nguyen.Quan@gswater.com>; Marconi, Paul <Paul.Marconi@bvesinc.com>
Cc: Wildfire Safety Division <wildfiresafetydivision@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morgans, Lucy
<Lucy.Morgans@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tomassian, Koko M. <koko.tomassian@cpuc.ca.gov>; Arba, Ryan
<Ryan.Arba@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lang, Colin <Colin.Lang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rose, Suzie
<suzie.rose@cpuc.ca.gov>; Biggs, Andie <Andie.Biggs@cpuc.ca.gov>; Wu, Ming
<Ming.Wu@cpuc.ca.gov>; Odunlami, Lola <Lola.Odunlami@cpuc.ca.gov>
Subject: WMP - Data Request - Due May 3 2021 - BVES
 
EXTERNAL EMAIL
Good afternoon,
 
Respond to the following data request by Monday May 3, 2021, at 5 p.m. Submit your response to
the Wildfire Safety Division inbox at wildfiresafetydivision@cpuc.ca.gov with a copy to
ryan.arba@cpuc.ca.gov, lucy.morgans@cpuc.ca.gov,  and koko.tomassian@cpuc.ca.gov.
 
 
The table below summarizes BVES’s covered conductor installation for the 2020 WMP cycle.
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WEAR A MASK.

Slow the spread.








 
Covered Conductor Summary Table*


Year Total Spend Total Miles Treated Cost per Mile
2020 (Actual) $3,057,088 22.5 miles $135,870.58
2021 (Planned) $5,438,095 38.7 miles $140,519.25
2022 (Planned) $5,438,095 38.7 miles $140,519.25
2020-2022 Cycle $13,933,278 99.9 miles $139,472.25


*All inputs are from Table 12 of BVES’s 2021 WMP Update.
*All inputs are from Table 12 of BVES’s 2021 WMP Update.
 


BVES’s average covered conductor installation cost per mile for the 2020-2022 WMP cycle is
approximately $139k per mile, which is the lowest of all IOUs and SMJUs. BVES must provide
the following:


1. Fill in the table below to breakdown the cost per mile into the following components by
percentages. If needed, an “Other” component can be added with a detailed description.


Design, estimating,
and permitting


Materials Construction Labor Project Management


__% __% __% __%


 
2. In a table format, further breakdown: 1) the “design, estimating, and permitting”


component into respective percentages, 2) the “materials” component into individual
items, including estimated unit amounts per item (e.g. x number of item) as well as
individual unit costs by dollar values (e.g. y dollars per item), 3) the "construction
labor" component into labor types by respective percentages, including a definition of
labor type being performed and intended parties performing the labor type, and 4) the
“other” component as granularly as feasible, if applicable.


 
Regards, Ryan
 
 
Ryan Arba
Program and Project Supervisor
Wildfire Safety Division
CA Public Utilities Commission
Ryan.arba@cpuc.ca.gov
O: 916-894-5644
C: 916-936-7630
 
Note: The Wildfire Safety Division will be transitioning into The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety under the California
Natural Resources Agency as of July 1, 2021 and our contact information will change. More information will be shared shortly.
Please reach out if you have any questions.
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